
 

 

Rochtain agus Imeascadh 

Aonad 4A, Áras Dargan, An Ceantar Theas, 
An Bóthar Míleata, Cill Mhaighneann, Baile 
Átha Cliath 8, D08 NN9V 

Office of the National Director 
Access and Integration  

Unit 4a, the Dargan Building, Heuston 
South Quarter, Military Road, 
Kilmainham, Dublin 8, D08 NN9V 

www.hse.ie 
@hselive 

t 01 795 9972 

e acutehospitals@hse.ie 

 

Deputy Denis Naughten         23rd July 2024 

Dáil Éireann    

Leinster House 

Dublin 2         

 

PQ 32947/24 To ask the Minister for Health further to Parliamentary Question No. 410 of 7 March 
2024, the corresponding metrics at each clinic in 2024; the number of new patients and repeat pa-
tients seen each month in 2024, in each clinic; and if he will make a statement on the matter. 

Dear Deputy Naughten, 

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above 
Parliamentary question, which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response. 

Please find in Table 1 below, the details of the activity metrics for these clinics for 2024 to end May 
which is the most recent available data. 

 

 

I trust this is of assistance to you. 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

Catherine Clarke, Assistant National Director, Access and Integration 

Hospital Clinic 

New 
patients 

seen 
January 

2024 

Repeat 
patients 

seen 
January 

2024 

New 
patients 

seen 
February 

2024 

Repeat 
patients 

seen 
February 

2024 

New 
patients 

seen 
March 
2024 

Repeat 
patients 

seen 
March 
2024 

New 
patients 

seen 
April 
2024 

Repeat 
patients 

seen 
April 
2024 

New 
patients 

seen 
May 
2024 

Repeat patients 
seen 

May 2024 

 
St James Combined 15 

 
22 

 
15 

 
24 

 
8 

 
24 

 
11 

 
17 

 
6 

 
23 

 
 

St James Neurology 10 

 
 
7 

 
 
6 

 
 
4 

 
 

12 

 
 
4 

 
 
6 

 
 
3 

 
 

14 

 
 
9 

 
 
 

CUH Long COVID 16 

 
 
 

39 

 
 
 

14 

 
 
 

46 

 
 
 

12 

 
 
 

26 

 
 
 

10 

 
 
 

47 

 
 
 

11 

 
 
 

35 

 
UHL 

Long COVID 4 

 
 

11 

 
 
4 

 
 

21 

 
 

2 

 
 

16 

 
 
4 

 
 

17 

 
 
3 

 
 
7 

GUH 
Combined 13 

 
41 

 
10 

 
44 

 
3 

 
45 

 
15 

 
31 

 
16 

 
33 

Beaumont 
Long COVID 9 15 7 

 
24 

 
11 

 
19 

 
8 

 
20 

 
17 

 
25 

Tallaght Combined 18 22 11 25 13 14 10 10 11 21 

MMUH Post COVID 3 5 3 3 9 10 3 4 2 22 

SVUH Long COVID 10 71 11 62 2 55 11 70 10 54 

Letterkenny Post COVID Not yet operational. 

Connolly Post COVID As advised by Connolly, the service is provided in Beaumont 

Totals 
 

98 233 81 253 72 213 78 219 90 229 


