

## Rochtain agus Imeascadh

Aonad 4A, Áras Dargan, An Ceantar Theas, An Bóthar Míleata, Cill Mhaighneann, Baile Átha Cliath 8, D08 NN9V

## Office of the National Director **Access and Integration**

Unit 4a, the Dargan Building, Heuston t 01 795 9972 South Quarter, Military Road, Kilmainham, Dublin 8, D08 NN9V

## www.hse.ie @hselive

- e acutehospitals@hse.ie

**Deputy Denis Naughten** Dáil Éireann Leinster House Dublin 2

23rd July 2024

PQ 32947/24 To ask the Minister for Health further to Parliamentary Question No. 410 of 7 March 2024, the corresponding metrics at each clinic in 2024; the number of new patients and repeat patients seen each month in 2024, in each clinic; and if he will make a statement on the matter.

Dear Deputy Naughten,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary question, which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.

Please find in Table 1 below, the details of the activity metrics for these clinics for 2024 to end May which is the most recent available data.

Hospital	Clinic	New patients seen January 2024	Repeat patients seen January 2024	New patients seen February 2024	Repeat patients seen February 2024	New patients seen March 2024	Repeat patients seen March 2024	New patients seen April 2024	Repeat patients seen April 2024	New patients seen May 2024	Repeat patients seen May 2024	
St James	Combined	15	22	15	24	8	24	11	17	6	23	
St James	Neurology	10	7	6	4	12	4	6	3	14	9	
CUH	Long COVID	16	39	14	46	12	26	10	47	11	35	
UHL	Long COVID	4	11	4	21	2	16	4	17	3	7	
GUH	Combined	13	41	10	44	3	45	15	31	16	33	
Beaumont	Long COVID	9	15	7	24	11	19	8	20	17	25	
Tallaght	Combined	18	22	11	25	13	14	10	10	11	21	
MMUH	Post COVID	3	5	3	3	9	10	3	4	2	22	
SVUH	Long COVID	10	71	11	62	2	55	11	70	10	54	
Letterkenny	Post COVID	Not yet operational.										
Connolly	Post COVID		As advised by Connolly, the service is provided in Beaumont									
Totals		98	233	81	253	72	213	78	219	90	229	

I trust this is of assistance to you.

Catherine Clarke, Assistant National Director, Access and Integration